PolyCap Conductive Polymer ALE. Capacitors
RV series High Voltage&125 "CHigh Temperature (35V-100V)
•High voltage, High temperature
• Load life of 2000 hours at 125°C
•Compliant to the RoHS2.0 directive
•Suitable for High reliability requirement of Electronic Equipment.
ii.tiliililiffilli\tit8E8311, A~fft~~""-~ft, iiJ-!ll25°C~i.lii.R, F~;M.tE RoHS2.0 m~ 0~
~m:rttililiB-TiifiBgiiJfillo
-9- Specifications
II!Oii!J .. ' .. ; . ··u.;.a.u~ ~ -55"C-+125"C
llllf:I•J: ~t~III•l>l~~·' 10-6801JF
lltf: • ; .. : .. . ~ : .. M: ±20%
-. .:• . :.:·"="': !.: 35V -100VDC
........... • ... . . Not to exceed the value specified
~ .. Not to exceed the value specified (after 2 minutes)
I ~~au 11;cm • ;~:~1 Not to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Change Within ±20% of the value before test . ' Dissipation Factor Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
Ill
ESR Not to exceed 150% of the value specmed
If: . .:• . .. : - Leakage current Not to exceed the value specified
Capacitance Change Within ±20% of the value before test .. - ·-·.- "
f:ir.fl, ;F.JI• ll .. ~0
Dissipation Factor Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
ESR Not to exceed 150% of the value specified
II I
Leakage Current Not to exceed the value specified
-9- Dimensions (Unit:mm)
Cll8.3mm Cll8mm-CII10mm
Plastic coating Aluminum. Case Plastic coating Aluminum. Case Stand-off
"tlilh~ ~ (l!) [i) m>
[1, 8 8 I 10 I 11 I 14 16 8 I 11.5 16 1 20 12.5 16 1 18 I
B 1.0 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.5
lEE 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0
u "ii=~IA'I-l 0.5 0.5 0.6
20
.. 1r*
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
~ Capacitance List
~ I . :I .
"
m:m 10 -471..1F 10- 221..1F 10- 151..1F
rem 56- 821..1F 27- 391..1F 18- 271..1F
~ 82- 1201..1F 39- 561..1F 27- 391..1F
[lE:8J 100- 1501..1F 47- 681..1F 33- 471..1F
Cill:m 120- 1801..1F 68- 821..1F 47- 561..1F
Cill:m) 150- 2201..1F 68- 1001..1F 56- 681..1F
m:m . 82- 1201..1F 39- 561..1F 27- 471..1F 15- 271..1F 10- 181..1F
(l.l:6lg 100- 1801..1F 56- 821..1F 39- 681..1F 22- 331..1F 15- 221..1F
fll:'ID 150- 3301..1F 82- 1201..1F 68 -1001..1F 33- 561..1F 22- 391..1F
m:f1!) 220- 4701..1F 100- 1801..1F 82 -1201..1F 47- 681..1F 27 -471..1F
mmD 180- 3301..1F 82- 1501..1F 68 -1201..1F 33- 681..1F 22 -471..1F
~ 220- 4701..1F 120- 2201..1F 82 -1501..1F 47- 821..1F 33- 681..1F
~ 270- 5601..1F 120- 2701..1F 100- 1801..1F 56- 1001..1F 39- 681..1F
~ 330- 6801..1F 150- 3301..1F 120- 2201..1F 68- 1201..1F 47- 821..1F
~ Characteristics List
~lim ~
-~lij p -l~F.Tif·· • lifiiii'JI
l:fflii~[J]ffii•Jil' "miit] llit'..ll :Fll'..lll.lll ... El.fi"iliill .... ... -..- I I -..-
22 300 0.12 35 650 1900 5X8 PRV220M035C08oooooo
68 300 0.12 30 810 2350 6.3x8 PRV680M035E08oooooo
100 300 0.12 22 930 2700 6.3x10 PRV1 01 M035E1 Ooooooo
120 300 0.12 20 960 2800 6.3X11 PRV121 M035E11DDDDDD
150 300 0.12 18 1060 3100 6.3x14 PRV151 M035E14DDDDDD
220 300 0.12 18 1100 3200 6.3x16 PRV221M035E16DDDDDD
100 300 0.12 22 1000 2900 8X8 PRV1 01 M035F08oooooo
150 300 0.12 20 1060 3100 8x11.5 PRV151M035F1Aoooooo
330 300 0.12 18 1240 3600 8x16 PRV331M035F16DDDDDD
470 300 0.12 15 1340 3900 8X20 PRV471M035F20oooooo
330 300 0.12 20 1130 3300 10x12.5 PRV331M035G1Boooooo
470 300 0.12 18 1340 3900 10x16 PRV471M035G16DDDDDD
560 300 0.12 18 1410 4100 10X18 PRV561M035G18oooooo
680 300 0.12 15 1480 4300 10x20 PRV681M035G20DDDDDD
10 300 0.12 40 620 1800 5x8 PRV100M050C08oooooo
33 300 0.12 30 758 2200 6.3X8 PRV330M050E08oooooo
47 300 0.12 22 860 2500 6.3x10 PRV470M050E10oooooo
56 300 0.12 20 890 2600 6.3x11 PRV560M050E11 DDDDDD
68 300 0.12 18 1340 3900 6.3x14 PRV680M050E13oooooo
100 300 0.12 18 1030 3000 6.3x16 PRV101M050E15DDDDDD
I
56 300 0.12 22 930 2700 8x8 PRV560M050F08oooooo
68 300 0.12 20 1000 2900 8x11.5 PRV680M050F1ADDDDDD
120 300 0.12 18 1170 3400 8x16 PRV121M050F16DDDDDD
150 300 0.12 15 1270 3700 8x20 PRV151 M050F20DDDDDD
120 300 0.12 20 1060 3100 10x12.5 PRV121M050G1BDDDDDD
220 300 0.12 18 1270 3700 10x16 PRV221M050G16DDDDDD
PolyCap Conductive Polymer Al.E. Capacitors
... .. . ~
~
.if-Til Nlffil i ·Jii'
U:!WwwJ rllt'..il :Flt'..itnl1 n I E3 •fii1ii11 ... -...- ill I -...-
220 300 0.12 15 1340 3900 10x18 PRV221M050G18oooooo
I
330 300 0.12 15 1410 4100 10x20 PRV331M050G20oooooo
10 100 0.12 40 620 1800 5x8 PRV100M063C08oooooo
22 100 0.12 30 758 2200 6.3x8 PRV220M063E08oooooo
33 104 0.12 22 860 2500 6.3X10 PRV330M063E10oooooo
47 148 0.12 20 890 2600 6.3x11 PRV470M063E11 DDDDDD
56 176.4 0.12 18 1340 3900 6.3x14 PRV560M063E14DDDDDD
68 214.2 0.12 18 1030 3000 6.3X16 PRV680M063E16oooooo
47 148 0.12 22 930 2700 8x8 PRV470M063F08oooooo .
56 176.4 0.12 20 1000 2900 8x11.5 PRV560M063F1ADDDDDD
82 258.3 0.12 18 1170 3400 8X16 PRV820M063F16oooooo
100 300 0.12 15 1270 3700 8x20 PRV101M063F20oooooo
100 300 0.12 20 1060 3100 10x12.5 PRV101M063G1BDDDDDD
150 300 0.12 18 1270 3700 10X16 PRV151M063G16oooooo
180 300 0.12 15 1340 3900 10x18 PRV181 M063G18DDDDDD
220 300 0.12 15 1410 4100 10x20 PRV221M063G20DDDDDD
22 300 0.12 25 830 2500 8X8 PRV220M080F08oooooo
33 300 0.12 22 900 2700 8x11.5 PRV330M080F1Aoooooo
56 300 0.12 20 1060 3200 8x16 PRV560M080F16DDDDDD
68 300 0.12 18 1160 3500 8X20 PRV680M080F20oooooo
:e
56 300 0.12 22 960 2900 10x12.5 PRV560M080G1Boooooo
82 300 0.12 20 1160 3500 10x16 PRV820M080G16DDDDDD
100 300 0.12 15 1230 3700 10X18 PRV1 01 M080G18oooooo
120 300 0.12 15 1300 3900 10x20 PRV121M080G20DDDDDD
10 300 0.12 25 740 2300 8x8 PRV100M100F08oooooo
22 300 0.12 22 805 2500 8X11.5 PRV220M100F1Aoooooo
39 300 0.12 20 960 3000 8x16 PRV390M100F16DDDDDD
47 300 0.12 18 1060 3300 8x20 PRV470M100F20oooooo
II
33 300 0.12 22 870 2700 10X12.5 PRV330M100G1Boooooo
47 300 0.12 20 1060 3300 10x16 PRV470M100G16DDDDDD
56 300 0.12 30 1120 3500 10x18 PRV560M100G18DDDDDD
100 300 0.12 15 1190 3700 10X20 PRV1 01 M1 OOG20oooooo
* For the last 6 digits of the part number, please refer to the part number system on page 125.
~ Frequency Coefficient for Ripple Current
I ::m: I 0.05 0.3 0.7 0.85
IPft